



WELCOME and PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE

CALL TO ORDER	
•	ROLL CALL
•	Commissioner Dulaney; Commissioner Garner; Commissioner Mefford; Commissioner Ramage; Mayor Solomon
L.	CAUCUS DISCUSSION
•	City Communications

- Town Center Vision Feedback
- Whispering Trails

2. LEGISLATION/ATTORNEY'S REPORT

Resolutions

RESOLUTION NO. 2022-05 A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR FOR THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY TO APPROVE AND SIGN ANY AND ALL DOCUMENTS RELATING TO THE CITY OF UNION'S PURCHASE OF 9931 OLD **UNION ROAD AND 1876 UNION SCHOOL ROAD**

Municipal Order

MUNICIPAL ORDER NO. 2022-13 A MUNICIPAL ORDER ACCEPTING THE REVISED CONTRACT OF EVERETT "JUNIOR" PARTIN TO PROVIDE GRAVE DIGGING SERVICES TO THE CITY OF UNION, KENTUCKY AND **AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE CONTRACT**

MUNICIPAL ORDER 2022-14 A MUNICIPAL ORDER ADOPTING THE INTERNAL REVENUE SERVICE STANDARD **MILEAGE REIMBURSEMENT RATE**

3. ANNOUNCEMENTS

- Next Regular City Commission Meeting, Wednesday July 6, 2022 at 6:30 PM
- Caucus/Commission Meeting, Monday July 18, 2022 at 6:30 PM Commission Meeting Place: 1843 Bristow Dr. Union, KY 41091

4. ADJOURNMENT (Motion Needed)